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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

1 105 ✱ORSI OLIVIA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2007 JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17:56 - 04:22 1° JF
2 76 ✱LA SERRA ALESSIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X F 1989 SF35 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:06 +0:10 04:25 1° SF35
3 128 SCARDEONI MORENO ATL. BANCOLE M 1960 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:17 +0:21 04:28 1° SM65
4 89 MARCHI ROBERTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1963 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:19 +0:23 04:28 1° SM60
5 98 MORELLI VILLIAM ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO M 1960 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:32 +0:36 04:31 2° SM65
6 54 ✱DONADELLO CHIARA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2003 PF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:33 +0:37 04:31 1° PF
7 61 FORMIGARI MAURO ASD VALDALPONE M 1961 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:36 +0:40 04:32 2° SM60
8 45 ✱COMINI LORENZA GRUPPO SAN PIO X F 1979 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:41 +0:45 04:34 1° SF45
9 28 CAFFARELLA MARCO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1963 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:41 +0:45 04:34 3° SM60

10 68 GHIDONI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1959 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:44 +0:48 04:34 3° SM65
11 7 BEGLIARDI GHIDINI PRIMO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1965 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:31 +01:35 04:46 4° SM60
12 250 ✱BRUZZI MARIANNA F 2007 JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:35 +01:39 04:47 2° JF
13 69 ✱GHIDONI FLORA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1993 SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:38 +01:42 04:47 1° SF
14 78 ✱LORENZONI MARIA LIBERTAS VALLESABBIA F 1957 SF65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:43 +01:47 04:49 1° SF65
15 14 BISI PAOLO G.P. GOODWIN ASD M 1965 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:53 +01:57 04:51 5° SM60
16 99 ✱MOSSINI LARA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1985 SF40 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:17 +02:21 04:57 1° SF40
17 10 ✱BENFATTI MARA G.P. GOODWIN ASD F 1963 SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:26 +02:30 04:59 1° SF60
18 126 ✱SCANSANI GIULIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2009 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:33 +02:37 05:01 1° AF
19 91 MARRAS IGNAZIO GRUPPO FELTER ASD M 1960 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:50 +02:54 05:05 4° SM65
20 120 ✱SALVIOLI IOVANCA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA F 1960 SF65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:51 +02:55 05:05 2° SF65
21 119 ✱SACCHI MILVIA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1968 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:55 +02:59 05:06 1° SF55
22 117 ROSIGNOLI BRUNO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1956 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:00 +03:04 05:07 5° SM65
23 118 RUFFINI RENATO ATL. REBO GUSSAGO M 1963 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:03 +03:07 05:08 6° SM60
24 44 COMINI FRANCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1954 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:04 +03:08 05:08 1° SM70
25 109 PIERANI GIACOMO ATL. REBO GUSSAGO M 1961 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:13 +03:17 05:10 7° SM60
26 73 ✱GIRELLI MONIA POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI F 1971 SF50 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:18 +03:22 05:12 1° SF50
27 115 ✱QUAINI STEFANIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X F 1969 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:32 +03:36 05:15 2° SF55
28 124 SBROFATTI OSVALDO TIZIA POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI M 1958 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:55 +03:59 05:21 6° SM65
29 41 CLEMENTI GIANPIETRO ATL. PARATICO M 1958 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:00 +04:04 05:22 7° SM65
30 52 DINA ROBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1954 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:00 +04:04 05:22 2° SM70
31 148 ✱ZERBINI ILENIA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1975 SF50 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:06 +04:10 05:23 2° SF50
32 79 LUCATO ALFIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1954 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:11 +04:15 05:25 3° SM70
33 104 NOLI GIAMPIERO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1964 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:22 +04:26 05:28 8° SM60
34 5 BALESTRIERI ERMANNO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1950 SM75 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:29 +04:33 05:29 1° SM75
35 2 ALLEGRETTI ANDREA G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1964 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:30 +04:34 05:29 9° SM60
36 146 ZANCO ANTONIO ABACUS VILLA BALDASSARRI M 1947 SM75 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:35 +04:39 05:31 2° SM75
37 17 BORGONOVI SILVANO LIBERTAS MANTOVA M 1963 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:43 +04:47 05:32 10° SM60
38 143 ✱VERONA ERICA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA F 1980 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:43 +04:47 05:32 2° SF45
39 100 MOTTA PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1957 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:49 +04:53 05:34 8° SM65
40 82 ✱LUI ROBERTA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1970 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:54 +04:58 05:35 3° SF55
41 34 ✱CARNIELLI EMMA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2008 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:22 +05:26 05:42 2° AF
42 56 ✱FARNE' LUCIA ASD TRI AIRONI F 1967 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:35 +05:39 05:45 4° SF55
43 16 BODINI FILIPPINI ANTONI ATL. REBO GUSSAGO M 1951 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:40 +05:44 05:46 4° SM70
44 62 ✱FRIGO ORIELE LIBERTAS VALLESABBIA F 1961 SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:49 +05:53 05:49 2° SF60
45 83 MAFFEZZOLI UMBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1954 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:59 +06:03 05:51 5° SM70
46 43 COMINI LUCIANO ATL. BANCOLE M 1950 SM75 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24:22 +06:26 05:56 3° SM75
47 31 CAMURRI LUCIANO ARTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1953 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24:35 +06:39 06:00 6° SM70
48 94 ✱MAZZONI ANNASILVIA ASD TRI AIRONI F 1977 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24:59 +07:03 06:05 3° SF45
49 27 ✱BUSSENI ANGELA POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI F 1961 SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 26:08 +08:12 06:22 3° SF60
50 4 ARVATI ARNALDO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1960 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 27:24 +09:28 06:41 9° SM65
51 153 SIMONAZZI MARCO ATL. BANCOLE M 1955 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 33:08 +15:12 08:05 7° SM70
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Allieve (AF) (2)
1 126 ✱SCANSANI GIULIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2009 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:33 - 05:01 1° AF
2 34 ✱CARNIELLI EMMA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2008 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:22 +02:49 05:42 2° AF

Juniores F (JF) (2)
1 105 ✱ORSI OLIVIA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2007 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17:56 - 04:22 1° JF
2 250 ✱BRUZZI MARIANNA F 2007 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:35 +01:39 04:47 2° JF

Promesse F (PF) (1)
1 54 ✱DONADELLO CHIARA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2003 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:33 - 04:31 1° PF

Seniores F (SF) (1)
1 69 ✱GHIDONI FLORA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1993 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:38 - 04:47 1° SF

Seniores 35 F (SF35) (1)
1 76 ✱LA SERRA ALESSIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X F 1989 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:06 - 04:25 1° SF35

Seniores 40 F (SF40) (1)
1 99 ✱MOSSINI LARA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1985 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:17 - 04:57 1° SF40

Seniores 45 F (SF45) (3)
1 45 ✱COMINI LORENZA GRUPPO SAN PIO X F 1979 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:41 - 04:34 1° SF45
2 143 ✱VERONA ERICA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA F 1980 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:43 +04:02 05:32 2° SF45
3 94 ✱MAZZONI ANNASILVIA ASD TRI AIRONI F 1977 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24:59 +06:18 06:05 3° SF45

Seniores 50 F (SF50) (2)
1 73 ✱GIRELLI MONIA POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI F 1971 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:18 - 05:12 1° SF50
2 148 ✱ZERBINI ILENIA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1975 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:06 +0:48 05:23 2° SF50

Seniores 55 F (SF55) (4)
1 119 ✱SACCHI MILVIA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1968 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:55 - 05:06 1° SF55
2 115 ✱QUAINI STEFANIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X F 1969 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:32 +0:37 05:15 2° SF55
3 82 ✱LUI ROBERTA G.P. VIRGILIANO F 1970 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:54 +01:59 05:35 3° SF55
4 56 ✱FARNE' LUCIA ASD TRI AIRONI F 1967 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:35 +02:40 05:45 4° SF55

Seniores 60 M (SM60) (10)
1 89 MARCHI ROBERTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1963 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:19 - 04:28 1° SM60
2 61 FORMIGARI MAURO ASD VALDALPONE M 1961 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:36 +0:17 04:32 2° SM60
3 28 CAFFARELLA MARCO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1963 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:41 +0:22 04:34 3° SM60
4 7 BEGLIARDI GHIDINI PRIMO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1965 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:31 +01:12 04:46 4° SM60
5 14 BISI PAOLO G.P. GOODWIN ASD M 1965 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:53 +01:34 04:51 5° SM60
6 118 RUFFINI RENATO ATL. REBO GUSSAGO M 1963 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:03 +02:44 05:08 6° SM60
7 109 PIERANI GIACOMO ATL. REBO GUSSAGO M 1961 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:13 +02:54 05:10 7° SM60
8 104 NOLI GIAMPIERO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1964 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:22 +04:03 05:28 8° SM60
9 2 ALLEGRETTI ANDREA G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1964 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:30 +04:11 05:29 9° SM60

10 17 BORGONOVI SILVANO LIBERTAS MANTOVA M 1963 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:43 +04:24 05:32 10° SM60

Seniores 60 F (SF60) (3)
1 10 ✱BENFATTI MARA G.P. GOODWIN ASD F 1963 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:26 - 04:59 1° SF60
2 62 ✱FRIGO ORIELE LIBERTAS VALLESABBIA F 1961 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:49 +03:23 05:49 2° SF60
3 27 ✱BUSSENI ANGELA POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI F 1961 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 26:08 +05:42 06:22 3° SF60

Seniores 65 M (SM65) (9)
1 128 SCARDEONI MORENO ATL. BANCOLE M 1960 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:17 - 04:28 1° SM65
2 98 MORELLI VILLIAM ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO M 1960 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:32 +0:15 04:31 2° SM65
3 68 GHIDONI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1959 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18:44 +0:27 04:34 3° SM65
4 91 MARRAS IGNAZIO GRUPPO FELTER ASD M 1960 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:50 +02:33 05:05 4° SM65
5 117 ROSIGNOLI BRUNO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1956 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:00 +02:43 05:07 5° SM65
6 124 SBROFATTI OSVALDO TIZIA POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI M 1958 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:55 +03:38 05:21 6° SM65
7 41 CLEMENTI GIANPIETRO ATL. PARATICO M 1958 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:00 +03:43 05:22 7° SM65
8 100 MOTTA PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1957 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:49 +04:32 05:34 8° SM65
9 4 ARVATI ARNALDO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1960 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 27:24 +09:07 06:41 9° SM65

Seniores 65 F (SF65) (2)
1 78 ✱LORENZONI MARIA LIBERTAS VALLESABBIA F 1957 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19:43 - 04:49 1° SF65
2 120 ✱SALVIOLI IOVANCA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA F 1960 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20:51 +01:08 05:05 2° SF65

Seniores 70 M (SM70) (7)
1 44 COMINI FRANCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1954 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21:04 - 05:08 1° SM70
2 52 DINA ROBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1954 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:00 +0:56 05:22 2° SM70
3 79 LUCATO ALFIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1954 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:11 +01:07 05:25 3° SM70
4 16 BODINI FILIPPINI ANTONI ATL. REBO GUSSAGO M 1951 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:40 +02:36 05:46 4° SM70
5 83 MAFFEZZOLI UMBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1954 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23:59 +02:55 05:51 5° SM70
6 31 CAMURRI LUCIANO ARTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1953 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24:35 +03:31 06:00 6° SM70
7 153 SIMONAZZI MARCO ATL. BANCOLE M 1955 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 33:08 +12:04 08:05 7° SM70
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Seniores 75 M (SM75) (3)
1 5 BALESTRIERI ERMANNO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1950 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:29 - 05:29 1° SM75
2 146 ZANCO ANTONIO ABACUS VILLA BALDASSARRI M 1947 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22:35 +0:06 05:31 2° SM75
3 43 COMINI LUCIANO ATL. BANCOLE M 1950 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24:22 +01:53 05:56 3° SM75
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

1 1 ALLALI MORAD ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2007 JM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 21:25 - 03:27 1° JM
2 92 MASTROGIACOMO UMBERTO G.S.D. MOMBOCAR M 1982 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 21:25 - 03:27 1° SM40
3 37 CAVAGNINI ALBERTO ROSA RUNNING TEAM M 1984 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 21:31 +0:06 03:28 2° SM40
4 15 BOCCHIO ALESSANDRO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1978 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:00 +02:35 03:52 1° SM45
5 19 BORRINI LORENZO ATL. VIADANA M 1984 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:07 +02:42 03:53 3° SM40
6 24 BROZ WERNER GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1971 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:11 +02:46 03:54 1° SM50
7 22 BRAGGIO MICHELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 1978 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:16 +02:51 03:55 2° SM45
8 55 D'ORONZIO DAVIDE G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1973 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:43 +03:18 03:59 2° SM50
9 131 SILVA SOUZA ADRIANO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1986 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:48 +03:23 04:00 1° SM35

10 144 ZAFFANELLA RICCARDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2009 AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:32 +04:07 04:07 1° AM
11 63 GAIONI ANDREA GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1975 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:33 +04:08 04:07 3° SM50
12 136 TANADINI NICOLA RUNCARD M 1988 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:33 +04:08 04:07 2° SM35
13 18 BORRIELLO CIRO G.P. OVER PONTEVICO M 1974 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:53 +04:28 04:10 4° SM50
14 125 SCALA LUIGGI CARMELO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1983 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:01 +04:36 04:12 4° SM40
15 133 SPOSITO ANDREA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO M 1983 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:12 +04:47 04:14 5° SM40
16 137 TORRESANI OSCAR ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2009 AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:29 +05:04 04:16 2° AM
17 101 NANIA VINCENZO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1987 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:42 +05:17 04:19 3° SM35
18 140 VENTURELLI NICOLA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA M 1973 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:45 +05:20 04:19 5° SM50
19 6 BARBOLINI ANGELO G.P. GOODWIN ASD M 1971 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:22 +05:57 04:25 6° SM50
20 60 FORMENTI ANDREA XC TEAM ASD M 1977 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:33 +06:08 04:26 3° SM45
21 72 GIORGI ANDREA G.P. GOODWIN ASD M 1981 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:34 +06:09 04:27 6° SM40
22 48 CORBO NICOLA ASD VALDALPONE M 1970 SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:53 +06:28 04:30 1° SM55
23 53 DONADELLO ALBERTO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 1966 SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:59 +06:34 04:31 2° SM55
24 97 MONTELLA LUIGI LIBERTAS MANTOVA M 1979 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:01 +06:36 04:31 4° SM45
25 13 BICELLI DANIELE G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1966 SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:07 +06:42 04:32 3° SM55
26 129 SCHIVI RAMON ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2007 JM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:11 +06:46 04:33 2° JM
27 51 DI MAURO GIUSEPPE G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1976 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:28 +07:03 04:35 5° SM45
28 149 ZIRELLI ALESSANDRO SPARTACUS ASD M 1998 SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:35 +07:10 04:37 1° SM
29 49 CORDIOLI MASSIMILIANO SPARTACUS ASD M 1990 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:39 +07:14 04:37 4° SM35
30 38 CAVICCHIOLI LEONARDO CA ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2006 JM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:40 +07:15 04:37 3° JM
31 58 FLORIO MATTEO ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 1990 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:50 +07:25 04:39 5° SM35
32 25 BUOLI PAOLO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1981 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:51 +07:26 04:39 7° SM40
33 110 PIRONDINI MATTEO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1972 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:51 +07:26 04:39 7° SM50
34 42 COLOGNESI DAVIDE G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1990 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:11 +07:46 04:43 6° SM35
35 134 STAFETTA CRISTIAN G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1978 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:13 +07:48 04:43 6° SM45
36 95 MAZZONI FRANCESCO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1973 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:20 +07:55 04:44 8° SM50
37 114 PRATI ALESSANDRO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1971 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:43 +08:18 04:47 9° SM50
38 113 PONTI PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1971 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:45 +08:20 04:48 10° SM50
39 152 BOTTOLI FRANCESCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1971 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:04 +08:39 04:51 11° SM50
40 145 ZAMBON MARCO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA M 1988 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:09 +08:44 04:52 7° SM35
41 30 CALTABELLOTTA DAVIDE G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1968 SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:33 +09:08 04:56 4° SM55
42 32 CARLINI FILIPPO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1975 SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:48 +09:23 04:58 12° SM50
43 36 CASTAGNA LUCA GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1976 SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31:30 +10:05 05:05 7° SM45
44 20 BOSIO ENRICO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1986 SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32:05 +10:40 05:10 8° SM35
45 116 RONCADA ENRICO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1970 SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32:35 +11:10 05:16 5° SM55
46 11 BERSELLI ALESSANDRO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1970 SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33:14 +11:49 05:22 6° SM55
47 130 SETTEMBRI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1981 SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33:57 +12:32 05:29 8° SM40
48 39 CERATI RICCARDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2009 AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 35:20 +13:55 05:42 3° AM
49 147 ZARDI PIER MARIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 1997 SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 35:21 +13:56 05:42 2° SM
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Allievi (AM) (3)
1 144 ZAFFANELLA RICCARDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2009 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:32 - 04:07 1° AM
2 137 TORRESANI OSCAR ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2009 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:29 +0:57 04:16 2° AM
3 39 CERATI RICCARDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2009 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 35:20 +09:48 05:42 3° AM

Juniores M (JM) (3)
1 1 ALLALI MORAD ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2007 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 21:25 - 03:27 1° JM
2 129 SCHIVI RAMON ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2007 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:11 +06:46 04:33 2° JM
3 38 CAVICCHIOLI LEONARDO CA ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2006 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:40 +07:15 04:37 3° JM

Seniores M (SM) (2)
1 149 ZIRELLI ALESSANDRO SPARTACUS ASD M 1998 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:35 - 04:37 1° SM
2 147 ZARDI PIER MARIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 1997 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 35:21 +06:46 05:42 2° SM

Seniores 35 M (SM35) (8)
1 131 SILVA SOUZA ADRIANO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1986 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:48 - 04:00 1° SM35
2 136 TANADINI NICOLA RUNCARD M 1988 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:33 +0:45 04:07 2° SM35
3 101 NANIA VINCENZO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1987 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:42 +01:54 04:19 3° SM35
4 49 CORDIOLI MASSIMILIANO SPARTACUS ASD M 1990 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:39 +03:51 04:37 4° SM35
5 58 FLORIO MATTEO ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 1990 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:50 +04:02 04:39 5° SM35
6 42 COLOGNESI DAVIDE G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1990 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:11 +04:23 04:43 6° SM35
7 145 ZAMBON MARCO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA M 1988 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:09 +05:21 04:52 7° SM35
8 20 BOSIO ENRICO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1986 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32:05 +07:17 05:10 8° SM35

Seniores 40 M (SM40) (8)
1 92 MASTROGIACOMO UMBERTO G.S.D. MOMBOCAR M 1982 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 21:25 - 03:27 1° SM40
2 37 CAVAGNINI ALBERTO ROSA RUNNING TEAM M 1984 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 21:31 +0:06 03:28 2° SM40
3 19 BORRINI LORENZO ATL. VIADANA M 1984 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:07 +02:42 03:53 3° SM40
4 125 SCALA LUIGGI CARMELO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1983 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:01 +04:36 04:12 4° SM40
5 133 SPOSITO ANDREA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO M 1983 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:12 +04:47 04:14 5° SM40
6 72 GIORGI ANDREA G.P. GOODWIN ASD M 1981 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:34 +06:09 04:27 6° SM40
7 25 BUOLI PAOLO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1981 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:51 +07:26 04:39 7° SM40
8 130 SETTEMBRI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1981 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33:57 +12:32 05:29 8° SM40

Seniores 45 M (SM45) (7)
1 15 BOCCHIO ALESSANDRO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1978 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:00 - 03:52 1° SM45
2 22 BRAGGIO MICHELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 1978 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:16 +0:16 03:55 2° SM45
3 60 FORMENTI ANDREA XC TEAM ASD M 1977 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:33 +03:33 04:26 3° SM45
4 97 MONTELLA LUIGI LIBERTAS MANTOVA M 1979 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:01 +04:01 04:31 4° SM45
5 51 DI MAURO GIUSEPPE G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1976 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:28 +04:28 04:35 5° SM45
6 134 STAFETTA CRISTIAN G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1978 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:13 +05:13 04:43 6° SM45
7 36 CASTAGNA LUCA GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1976 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31:30 +07:30 05:05 7° SM45

Seniores 50 M (SM50) (12)
1 24 BROZ WERNER GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1971 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:11 - 03:54 1° SM50
2 55 D'ORONZIO DAVIDE G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1973 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24:43 +0:32 03:59 2° SM50
3 63 GAIONI ANDREA GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1975 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:33 +01:22 04:07 3° SM50
4 18 BORRIELLO CIRO G.P. OVER PONTEVICO M 1974 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25:53 +01:42 04:10 4° SM50
5 140 VENTURELLI NICOLA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA M 1973 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26:45 +02:34 04:19 5° SM50
6 6 BARBOLINI ANGELO G.P. GOODWIN ASD M 1971 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:22 +03:11 04:25 6° SM50
7 110 PIRONDINI MATTEO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1972 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:51 +04:40 04:39 7° SM50
8 95 MAZZONI FRANCESCO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1973 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:20 +05:09 04:44 8° SM50
9 114 PRATI ALESSANDRO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1971 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:43 +05:32 04:47 9° SM50

10 113 PONTI PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1971 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29:45 +05:34 04:48 10° SM50
11 152 BOTTOLI FRANCESCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M 1971 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:04 +05:53 04:51 11° SM50
12 32 CARLINI FILIPPO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1975 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:48 +06:37 04:58 12° SM50

Seniores 55 M (SM55) (6)
1 48 CORBO NICOLA ASD VALDALPONE M 1970 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:53 - 04:30 1° SM55
2 53 DONADELLO ALBERTO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 1966 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27:59 +0:06 04:31 2° SM55
3 13 BICELLI DANIELE G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI M 1966 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28:07 +0:14 04:32 3° SM55
4 30 CALTABELLOTTA DAVIDE G.P. AVIS SUZZARA M 1968 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30:33 +02:40 04:56 4° SM55
5 116 RONCADA ENRICO ASD TRI AIRONI M 1970 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32:35 +04:42 05:16 5° SM55
6 11 BERSELLI ALESSANDRO G.P. VIRGILIANO M 1970 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33:14 +05:21 05:22 6° SM55
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

1 102 ✱NEGRI GINEVRA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2014 EF ESORDIENTI 1:32 - 02:34 1° EF
2 154 SAMPAYA NIRWAN ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2014 EM ESORDIENTI 1:35 +0:03 02:38 1° EM
3 87 ✱MANTOVANI SOFIA ANGELA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2015 EF ESORDIENTI 1:37 +0:05 02:41 2° EF
4 123 ✱SAVIOLI GINEVRA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2014 EF ESORDIENTI 1:39 +0:07 02:45 3° EF
5 71 ✱GIACCO MARTA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2015 EF ESORDIENTI 1:39 +0:07 02:45 4° EF
6 21 BOTTOLI GABRIELE BRUNO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2014 EM ESORDIENTI 1:42 +0:10 02:50 2° EM
7 142 VENTURELLI STEFANO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2014 EM ESORDIENTI 1:45 +0:13 02:55 3° EM
8 151 ✱SGARBI ALICE RONCOFERRARO F 2015 EF ESORDIENTI 1:51 +0:19 03:05 5° EF
9 84 MAFFIZZIOLI EDOARDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2014 EM ESORDIENTI 1:53 +0:21 03:08 4° EM

10 106 PAROLI MATTEO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2014 EM ESORDIENTI 1:59 +0:27 03:19 5° EM
11 111 ✱PIVA ELEONORA ASD ATLETICA CEREA F 2014 EF ESORDIENTI 1:59 +0:27 03:19 6° EF
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1 108 PICCINA FLAVIO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2012 RM RAGAZZI 4:58 - 04:08 1° RM
2 80 LUCCA PIETRO A.S. SAN PAOLO VALEGGIO M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 5:07 +0:09 04:16 2° RM
3 138 TORRESANI SANDRO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2012 RM RAGAZZI 5:12 +0:14 04:20 3° RM
4 141 VENTURELLI GABRIELE ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 5:20 +0:22 04:26 4° RM
5 12 BIAGI ROMEO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 5:23 +0:25 04:29 5° RM
6 81 ✱LUGLI ANITA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2012 RF RAGAZZI 5:25 +0:27 04:31 1° RF
7 23 ✱BRIGHENTI VERONICA ASD ATLETICA CEREA F 2013 RF RAGAZZI 5:27 +0:29 04:32 2° RF
8 57 ✱FERRANTIN SHEENA SOFIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA F 2012 RF RAGAZZI 5:28 +0:30 04:34 3° RF
9 112 POLI DANIELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 5:28 +0:30 04:34 6° RM

10 59 FORMENTI NICOLA ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 5:31 +0:33 04:36 7° RM
11 96 MICHELONI FILIPPO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 5:55 +0:57 04:56 8° RM
12 127 ✱SCANSANI GINEVRA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2012 RF RAGAZZI 5:56 +0:58 04:56 4° RF
13 132 ✱SIMONCELLI ELISA ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2013 RF RAGAZZI 6:01 +01:03 05:01 5° RF
14 50 ✱CRUCITTI NICOLE ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2012 RF RAGAZZI 6:02 +01:04 05:02 6° RF
15 67 GERVASIO DIEGO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2013 RM RAGAZZI 6:25 +01:27 05:21 9° RM
16 47 ✱COMPER ADELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA F 2013 RF RAGAZZI 6:37 +01:39 05:31 7° RF
17 86 ✱MANTOVANI ANNA IDA LUCI ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2013 RF RAGAZZI 6:57 +01:59 05:47 8° RF
18 29 ✱CAFFARELLA SARAH ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2013 RF RAGAZZI 7:27 +02:29 06:13 9° RF
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1 46 COMPER GIANLORENZO ASD ATLETICA CEREA M 2010 CM CADETTI 8:31 - 04:16 1° CM
2 64 GAIONI PIETRO ATL. RIGOLETTO M 2011 CM CADETTI 8:54 +0:23 04:27 2° CM
3 75 ✱GUERRESI GAIA MARIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. F 2011 CF CADETTI 10:12 +01:41 05:06 1° CF
4 88 ✱MANTOVANI VITTORIA ITAL ATL. RIGOLETTO F 2011 CF CADETTI 12:07 +03:36 06:04 2° CF


